MODEL: AD3V
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
A/D CONVERTER
(16-bit resolution)
Functions & Features
• Converts a DC input into parallel digital signals with parity
check
• BCD, binary, reflected binary, two’s complement outputs

mm (inch)
MODEL: AD3V–[1][2]–[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: AD3V-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
(e.g. AD3V-S1C-M2/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
(e.g. /C01/S01)
[1] INPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 Ω)
Voltage
S1: Range -1 – + 1 V DC (Input resistance 100 kΩ min.)
S2: Range -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
S3: Range -30 – +30 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
[2] OUTPUT LEVEL
A: Open collector (NPN)
B: Open collector (PNP)
C: CMOS level
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R3: 12 – 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 10.8 - 26.4 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[4] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Connector terminal block (model: CNT)
• Special cable (model: MCN26)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection
Input & power: M3.5 screw terminals
Output: 26-pin connector (OMRON XG4A-2634)
Paired connector: OMRON XG4M-2630-T, XG5M-263x-N
Cover: OMRON XG5S-2612
Screw terminal: Chromated steel (standard) or stainless
steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Zero adjustment: -99.99 – 99.99 % (front)
Span adjustment-99.99 – 99.99 % (front)
Setting: (Front key pad)
• Scaled range
• Moving average
• Output code
• Available number of bits
• POL/OVF output logic
• Data output logic
• HOLD input logic
• DAV output logic
• DAV output time
• Output rate ‘n’ ratio
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com
vickie
幸託聯絡資訊
MODEL: AD3V
• Parity check